# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8410976

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
U.S. WELL SERVICES, INC.	11/01/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. WELL SERVICES HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	333 SHOPS BOULEVARD, SUITE 301
City:	WILLOW PARK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76087

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18357271

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142957251
Email: docket@henry.law

Correspondent Name: HENRY PATENT LAW FIRM PLLC
Address Line 1: 8350 N. CENTRAL EXPY., SUITE 1750

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USWEL-002003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL A. UDOVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel A. Udovich/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Change of Name\_U.S. Well Services Holdings LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name\_U.S. Well Services Holdings LLC#page2.tif

PATENT 508363788 REEL: 066381 FRAME: 0134





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "U.S. WELL SERVICES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "U.S.

WELL SERVICES, INC." TO "U.S. WELL SERVICES HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 9:25

O'CLOCK A.M.

5985759 8100V SR# 20223907081

Authentication: 204749073 Date: 11-01-22

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

L)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is March 10, 2016
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is U.S. Well Services, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is U.S. Well Services Holdings, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
	By:
	Name: Matthew D. Wilks
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:25 AM 11/01/2022
FILED 09:25 AM 11/01/2022
SR 20223907081 - File Number 5985759

PATENT REEL: 066381 FRAME: 0136